
WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER
CONTRACT CELL

NIT No: WBPDCL/SGTPP/NIT/E1549/20-21 30.01.2021

Tender Ref. No,! SgTPP/CC/Tendl2L'221F'L7t3 dtd :

E-tenders in prescribed format are invited for the following job at Sagardighi Thermal Power Project from interested

parties in three steps bid of E-tendering process.

ffi THE

wtSDsL

Interested bidders are requested to log-on to the website https://wftenOers. ipate idthe bid.

1. Registration of Bidders : . r'''"*I,1+r.i,,."n'@,,,iii[i#:$'^.

Bidders who are willing to take part in the process of e-tendering are reqqir€d 1o 
obffi,!ffi1s]qatulCertificate

(DSC) from any authoiized certifl,ing Authority (CA)under ccA, Govt."",,ll 
"q 
Ii1 fficoae Solutions, Safes crypt,

"-n,uihru, 
TCS,MTNL,IDRBT ) or as mentioned in e-tendering portal o{-GO\MB !,4bj,/4w9tenders.gov.in.DSC 

is

given as a USB e-Token. After obtaining the class tvIII Digital si!ira,,11e'certifiiate(DSC)from the approved cA,

they are required to register the Digital signature Certificatgffirou'ffiithere regishation system available in the

website. ."1 + n

Steps of the tender i ,.: 
' '!ist:li\' #" |b

Sten -I: EarnestMonevDeposit (EMD): Cover- I 1 ''""''' 
-F-- -u e riipde (NEFfRrcS) . In the payment mode of the portal ,

online mode is to be'selecied and againsi online Baffi,both ICIC|I Bank and ICICI NEFTIRTGS modes are to be

selected. Where Bank Guarantee is submitted ag- EMp, Eigmpted mode of the portal is to be selected and scan

copy of bank Guarantee is to be uploaded. Origiil l.c$y of the bank Guarantee is to be submitted by the bidder

wittrin 261021202l up to 15:00 hr. to fherespeitive ufiit Uy hand or through post 48 hour prior to opening of the

bid, failing which tnl Uia may be reiectea; Iiank Guarantee must be for six months having claim period of

another 3 months on any Sctreauled'r$ank incorpbrated in India. Bank Guarantee issued by Foreign Branches /

Foreign Offices of such icheduled'Banks should be counter guaranteed by the Indian Branch of that scheduled

bank Incorporated in lndia OR any branch-=of an lnternational Bank situated in India or registered with Reserve

Balk of India as a scheddled forelgn bank 6R any foreign bank which is not a scheduled bank in India provided

the Bank Guarantee isS:iied by such-Bank is Counter guaranteed by any Scheduled Bank incorporated in lndia.

b.EMD of the success l bi#er witl be returned after Successful completion of the job duly certified by the

controlling officer. EMD offfi unsuccessful bidder will be returned automatically after award of contract is

uploaded in the porthlli 
,

c. WBpDCl'regerves,lheright of forfeiture of Earnest Money deposit in case the tenderer, after opening of tender,

withdra*s/a*i..1r.,,,-4..ilirnpiis/derogates/revokes his tender within the validity period or extension thereof.

d.No inter$t l{iii15G:Oayublg,,,.,by WBPDCL on the above Earnest Money.

e. Govt. organizationJiui. Ui.rnpted from submission of Earnest Money deposit against submission of acceptable (As

per discr:etion'bf'WBpDCL) documents .NSIC/IVISME I SSI registered units are not exempted from deposition

of EMD.
Note:: However under any circumstanees Bank guaranteefrom Regional Rural Banks or State Co-operative

Banks or IJrban Co-operative Banks would not be accepted.

Page 2 of31



@ 
THE

WSFDGL

load

WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER
CONTRACT CELL

NIrNo: WPPDCL/SGTPP/NIT/E1549/20-21 30.01.2021
Tender Ref. No.: SgTPP/CClTendl2l-Z2| F-1713 dtd :

S-teEII : Oualification bid & Techno-Commercial Bid : Cover - II
A. Submission of mandatory documents as per following criteria:
1. Valid PAN, Current IT returns of last F.Y/Previous Year, GST Registration certificate.
2, a) Tlie tender is to be opened to any single bidder ,well experienced in chute maintenance work for at least
one(O1) year under Govt./quasi Govt. organizationlany renowned private sector during the period of last seven years
in the following manners"
. In single order - Executing value of work not less than Rs: 17,30,490/- per year per order.

' In fwo orders - Executing value of work not less than Rs. 10,81,560/- per year per order.

' In three orders - Executing value of work not less than Rs. 8,65,245l- per year per order.
NB: Extension/ repeat order without discontinuation of work only be treated as one order.
b) Financial documents to satisf,i the criteria that the average annual turnover for three consecutive years withiri
last04FYnotlessthanRs.6'48,940/-andnetworthshouldbepositiveineachyear.
3" Techno-Commercial Bid: Signed and sealed copy of tender document must be uploaded. No deviation is

allowed.
B. Other important Documents to be uploaded:, Provident Fund Registration Certificate. Audited balance Sheet
& Profit & Loss Account for 03 consecutive years within last 04 t." *r*,l.**OUor's signature in relevarrt pages
& member ship number, ESI registration certificate. GST reg. certificate.

Sten-III: Price Bid ( BOO) : Cover - IU(To be uploaded in "Finance Cover")
The financialproposal should contain the following document in one covei(Finance cover).
The bidder is to quote the rate in the space marked for quoting ra$p, in thq BOQ.(Oiily downloaded copies of the
above documents are to be uploaded, virus scanned and.digitally signed by the bidder).Bidder must quote
for ALL items mentioned in BOQ . BOQ sheet with all-eells filed-up must be submitted in Financial Cover.
Non-submission of this sheet under financial cover anil parti4lquoting will lead to rejection of the bid.
The bidder should comply with the payment of ,Sageffi beh&fitsto their workers as per Notification of
Joint Labour Commissioner, Labour Departmeiitl Govt. of WesTBengal time to time ,since this is purely a
manpower supply contract. .,,1fun, \.-= il

Statutory Taxes as per Govt. rule will be paid extra.'
Advice to the Bidders: 

, { L u.-

Bid documents can be downloaded from the web site: https://wbtenders.gov.in.

Tho d

In case due to unforg-*peen red$nns the date of submission & opening becomes a holiday or in case of any
unavoidable circum$thiices whatsoever, in that event the same will'be op-ened in the next *oikirg day at the same
tirrie & venue. ,rt d#ft€ ,rg-.ffip,fiatibn:iYeserves the right to accept I cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason
whatsoever. Thd WB,PDGpdoes not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of tenderer will be
adjudged as persole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain effective for 4(four)
months from the date of opening of Price-Bid of tender.

&*aS'""r
(Kausik Datta)

General Manager,
SgTPP/WBPDCL

ates of download, prebid a,p ,og,gnin$ffitender stiall be as per the following schedule:

Start Date of download dtfr A,ndei::barel$ Fron 06/02/2020 from 10 : 00 hr.
Pre -b id dis:€uision ii\:l 18/02/2021 at l5: 30 hr.

L a s t d a t e o f S u b m i s s i on' /i.:U.D I o ad of'rliawo tut i o n 26/02/2021 up to l5: 00 hr.
Date of'openffrS,bid 01/03/2021 up to l5:30 hr.

D^-^ 
' ^f1r


